Port Calcite

COLLABORATIVE
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The Great Lakes Commerce & Service Port
1020 CALCITE ROAD, ROGERS CITY, MI 49779

PORT HANDLING RATE SHEET

ITEM

Dockage

Wharfage
Linehandling (lines in)

Linehandling (lines out)

Hooking/receiving
Lashing/unlashing
Additional Labor
Commercial Transportation
Consulting

Project Management/Admin
Support

Equipment Operator
Detention

Cargo Rehandling

Outside Storage

Additional Materials

Port and Security Fees

TERMS & CONDITIONS

RATE
$0.08 / NRT
$0.60 / MT
$600.00

$350.00

$350.00 / hr
$95.00 / hr
$95.00 / hr
$95.00 / hr
$95.00 / hr
$95.00 / hr

$95.00 / hr
$400.00 / hr
$20.00 / MT*
$1.50.00 / MT*?
Cost and freight +
20%

$350.00 / Day

NOTES
charged per day

2 hr call out; $300 guarantee if requested, but
not used
2 hr call out; $300 guarantee if requested, but
not used

four-man ground crew
includes one welder and equipment

any delay through no fault of MIW or PCC
plus additional hooking charges
charged per day; first 15 days free

e Shore power, pump out, bunkering, chandlery, etc. available upon request

o All rates are based in US dollars. All weights are in metric tons

e Rates are based on standard operating hours: Monday - Friday 0700 to 1600 EST. Rates for
operation outside of those hours will be quoted on a case by case basis

e Proof of insurance is required on any cargo being loaded or offloaded

e Neither MIW nor PCC are liable for any cargo damages or demurrage charges

e Price adjustments may be made if use of larger equipment is required

e  *Bulk cargo rates available upon request

PORT CALCITE COLLABORATIVE, INC. IS A SUBSIDIARY OF MORAN IRON WORKS, INC. *i‘




Port Calcite
COLLABORATIVE

The Great Lakes Commerce & Service Port
1020 CALCITE ROAD, ROGERS CITY, M1 49779

EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATE SHEET

EQUIPMENT RENTAL COST PER HOUR OVER 8 HOURS
20 Ton Terex Truck Crane $190.00 $230.00

40 Ton Grove Rough Terrain Hydraulic Crane $210.00 $250.00
Manitowoc 16000 Crane Contact us Contact us
Boom Truck $160.00 $190.00
Semi-Truck & Trailer $190.00 $230.00
Loader $160.00 $190.00
Forklift $160.00 $190.00

TERMS & CONDITIONS
e All prices include an operator
e Crane charges will include an added 5100.00/day fuel surcharge
e Four (4) man hours minimum will be charged for all equipment rentals

e Permits as required for any equipment rental will be charged in addition to the listed hourly
rates

e State of Michigan over weight and over width - (§75.00), each county permit required -
(530.00)

e Hourly rates are charged from departure time from MIW shop until arrival back at MIW shop

o All rates are listed for standard, first shift, normal weekday times. Overtime rates will apply to
any times outside of those standard hours (minimum OT Rate is 150%)
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Port Calcite
COLLABORATIVE

N~~~
DOCKAGE CAPABILITIES The Great Lakes Commerce & Service Port

1020 CALCITE ROAD, ROGERS CITY, MI 49779

e 5500+ lineal feet of dockage space

e Deep water port, navigable channel access
e Soundings range from 17’ to over 30’

e Virtually unlimited laydown area
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